

Amend CSHB 1483 as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 1, strike "2017" and substitute "2007".

(2) On page 6, line 5, strike "within the structure of a college or university" and substitute "within the structure of a school, including a college, university, or proprietary school".

(3) On page 6, lines 21-23, strike "A program approved to prepare vocational nurses may not be less than 12 months."

(4) On page 7, lines 21 and 22, strike "Licensed Technical Nurse," "Technical Nurse,".

(5) On page 7, line 24, strike "P.N.," "L.T.N.," or "T.N." and substitute "or P.N.".

(6) Strike SECTION 3.002 of the bill (page 54, line 25, through page 55, line 2).

(7) On page 57, between lines 11 and 12, insert an appropriately numbered section to read as follows:

SECTION 3.____. In the event of a conflict between a provision of this Act and another Act passed by the 78th Legislature, Regular Session, 2003, that becomes law, this Act prevails and controls regardless of the relative dates of enactment.

(8) Renumber the SECTIONS of Article 3 of the bill appropriately.